Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

FORM INSP

> Rev X/15

## State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109





Inspection Date: 02/24/2020
Submitted Date:

Document Number: <u>700400164</u>

02/25/2020

## **FIELD INSPECTION FORM**

								L				
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection						Status Summary:						
333342 Moran, Rick 2A Doc Num:					THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION							
Operator Information:							FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED					
OGCC Operator Number: 10342								NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED				
Name of Operator: WOODARD* SANDRA K								lings:				
A d d = = = =		ı					_ 6	6 Number of Comments				
Address. bi	02 OURAY AVENU	) <u> </u>					1 Number of Corrective Actions					
City: GRA	AND JUNCTION	State:			Zip: 8150	1	Corrective Action Response Requested					
								ANY CORRECTIVE ACTIONS PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS BEEN ADDRESSED ARE	S THÁT I	HAVE NOT		
Contact Info	ormation:											
Contact Na	me	Phor	ne	En	Email			Comment				
,		970-	970-261-6589		zandi@bresnan.net							
Kellerby, S	haun	970-	970-712-1248		shaun.kellerby@state.co.		.us					
Inspected F	acilities:											
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date		Well Class	API Num	1	Facility Name		Insp Status		
229445	WELL	SI	06/01/2019		OW	103-071	01	STAGNER 2		TA		
229705	WELL	SI	06/01/2019		OW	103-073	62	STAGNER 6		SI		
On 2-24-20 679705372 The followi 1) Well he The followi 1) Stained Note: Casin primarily pl cubic ft bag A follow up	spection Report Support Suppor	ly, inspectives were in Letters a lies are ur ple location here on ways odor votos 3, 7.	resolved: re pelling off. ncompleted: ons. Photos 4, rells Stagner 2 was detected of	9, 1 & 6. on St	0. Complete by No gas odor cagner 2 during	/ 10-9-2019 detected at this inspe	9. Stagi ction.	at in Rio Blanco county of the casing Durng inspection 679705 comply with COGCC rule	vent ope 372 Stag	ning is		

Inspector Name: Moran, Rick **Location** Overall Good: X Signs/Marker: Type BATTERY Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type WELLHEAD Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: 911 Corrective Action: Date: Good Housekeeping: Type **OTHER** Comment: Stained & oily soil around well head at Stagner 6. Stained dirt pile at NW edge of location. Stained next to crude oil tank. Corrective Action: Properly treat or dispose of oily waste in accordance with 907.e. Date: 10/09/2019 Overall Good: Spills: Туре Volume Area In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? **Equipment:** corrective date Type: Deadman # & Marked #2 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Pump Jack # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Other #3 Comment: Pump jack and 2 tanks not attached to a well on edge of location. Corrective Action: Date: Tanks and Berms:

## 

CRUDE OIL 1 400 BBLS STEEL AST ,

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

<u>Paint</u>

Condition | Adequate

Date Run: 2/25/2020 Doc [#700400164]

Inspector Name: Mo	oran, Rick					
Other (Content)						
Other (Capacity)						
Other (Type)						
<u>Berms</u>						
Туре	Capacity	Permeability (Wall)	Permeability (Base)	Maintenance		
Earth	Adequate			Adequate		
Comment:						
Corrective Action:					Date:	
Venting:						
Yes/No						
Comment	:					
Corrective Action	:				Date:	
Flaring:						
Type						
Commen						
Corrective Action	1:				Date:	

Inspector Name: Mora	ın, Rick							
			Inspected	d Facilities				
Facility ID: 229445	Type:	WELL	API Number:	103-07101	Status:	SI	Insp. Status:	TA
			<u>Idle \</u>	Vell				
Purpose: 🔲 SI	nut In	Temporarily		Reminder:				
<u>Comment:</u>	Pump jack re	moved from we	ell head. Last record	ded production M	May 2019.			
Corrective Action:							Date:	
Facility ID: 229705	Туре:	WELL	API Number:	103-07362	Status: _	SI	Insp. Status:	SI
			<u>ldle \</u>	<u>Vell</u>				
Purpose: 👿 SI	nut In	Temporarily	Abandoned	Reminder:				
Comment:	Last recorded	I production Ma	ay 2019.					
Corrective Action:							Date:	

Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

inspector realine, ivio	ian, ixiox					
		Reclama	ation - Storm	Water - Pit		
Storm Water:						
Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosion BMPs	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment
Other	Pass					
Comment:						
Corrective Action:						Date:
Pits: NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT						
Attached Docum	ents					

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
700400165	inspection photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=5077718

Date Run: 2/25/2020 Doc [#700400164]